City of Pembroke Pines
Date Ordering until December 31st 2021 - Contract 2020-16

Standard Engine: Manuf, Model, HP, Torque
Standard Transmission: Manuf, Model, # of fwd ranges
Standard Tire: Manuf, Model, Size, Load Range

Base School Bus Price $$

[C3] Auto Trans Warranty (5 yr unlimited)
[C6] 270 Amp L/N 4864 Alternator * only STD with Blue Bird AC *
[C8] Adjustable Pedals

[C9] 3000-PTS TRANSMISSION ALLISON
Cummins ISB 6.7 250/660 Engine Diesel
[C10] Air Ride Rear Suspension

[C13] Auto Headlamp System

[C14]AIR DISC BRAKES

[B4] 76" High Headroom (minimum)
[B5B] PA with Radio

Glove Box and Console Storage

Cup Holder

NEXT GEN SEATS w/LAPBELTS

Florida Transportation Systems,Inc.

TYPE C: 65 Capacity
Cummins B6.7, 200/520
Allison 2500PTS, 6 SP
Cooper, 11R22.5, LRG, RHA

TYPE C: 65 Capacity

7 Years Unlimited
280 Brushless L/N

STD

STD

[B13] Bus Lockup System ,Back exit door, Entry door, Def door std, Eletrical door and AC side door.

[B15] Stainless Steel Mirror System (with non-corrossive brackets & fasteners)

Tailpipe, under bumper LH with turndown

Blue Bird MCC Skirt Condensers

Driver's 6" auxiliary cooling fan

CAMERA INSTALLATION OF 4 CAMERAS OR LESS

Trooper TH4
Camera HD1QXXAI50 HD CAMERA DOME
Wiring Bundle Wiring Harness

CA/CHW/HD1W/HD3W mounting

CAM-WINDMOUNT
post

Bus Numbers TBD
Delivery
Tag and Title processing, per unit

Total per bus
Grand Total qty (3)
Quoted Update Michael Poppa 9/13/2021

Included

Qty

1
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Cost

$91,687.00

STD
Included w A/C
$850.00
$4,285.00
$2,860.00
$900.00
STD
$1,789.00
STD
$620.00
$104.00
$45.00
STD
$264.00
STD
NC
$8,900.00
NC
$350.00
$975.00
$1,200.00
$185.00

$75.00

$0.00
$1,040.00
$225.00

$116,354.00
$349,062.00



	65 PASS DIESEL

