City of Pembroke Pines		Florida Transportation Systems,Inc.	Qty	Cost
Date Ordering until December 31st 2021 - Contract 2020-16		TYPE C: 65 Capacity		
Standard Engine: Manuf, Model, HP, Torque		Cummins B6.7, 200/520		
Standard Transmission: Manuf, Model, # of fwd ranges		Allison 2500PTS, 6 SP		
Standard Tire: Manuf, Model, Size, Load Range Cooper, 11R22.5, LRG, RHA				
Base School Bus Price \$\$		TYPE C: 65 Capacity	1	\$91,687.00
[C3] Auto Trans Warranty (5 yr unlimited)		7 Years Unlimited	1	STD
[C6] 270 Amp L/N 4864 Alternator *	only STD with Blue Bird AC *	280 Brushless L/N	1	Included w A/C
[C8] Adjustable Pedals			1	\$850.00
[C9] 3000-PTS TRANSMISSION ALLISON			1	\$4,285.00
Cummins ISB 6.7 250/660 Engine Diesel			1	\$2,860.00
[C10] Air Ride Rear Suspension			1	\$900.00
[C13] Auto Headlamp System		STD	1	STD
[C14]AIR DISC BRAKES			1	\$1,789.00
[B4] 76" High Headroom (minimum)		STD	1	STD
[B5B] PA with Radio			1	\$620.00
Glove Box and Console Storage			1	\$104.00
Cup Holder			1	\$45.00
NEXT GEN SEATS w/LAPBELTS			1	STD
[B13] Bus Lockup System ,Back exit door, Entry door, Def door std, Eletrical door and AC side door.			1	\$264.00
[B15] Stainless Steel Mirror System (with non-corrossive brackets & fasteners)			1	STD
Tailpipe, under bumper LH with turndown			1	NC
Blue Bird MCC Skirt Condensers			1	\$8,900.00
Driver's 6" auxiliary cooling fan			1	NC
CAMERA INSTALLATION OF 4 CAMERAS OR LESS			1	\$350.00
Trooper TH4			1	\$975.00
Camera HD1QXXAI50	HD CAMERA DOME		4	\$1,200.00
Wiring Bundle	Wiring Harness		1`	\$185.00
CAM-WINDMOUNT	CA/CHW/HD1W/HD3W mounting post		1	\$75.00
Bus Numbers TBD		Included	1	\$0.00
Delivery			1	\$1,040.00
Tag and Title processing, per unit			1	\$225.00
Total per bus			1	\$116,354.00
Grand Total qty (3)			3	\$349,062.00
Ouoted Undate Michael Ponna 9/13/2021				

Quoted Update Michael Poppa 9/13/2021